
2023 Swarthmore College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 22, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-18   Conf: 8-8   Home: 10-4   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 9-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (314), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Coneeny (5), Cheong (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-140), Coneeny (28-
40), Cheong (23-29), Barron (17-22), Bertrand (11-14), Schab (9-15), O'Sullivan (8-13), Ozawa (6-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 McClammy, Olivia .404 37-35 114 28 46 9 2 2 26 65 .570 11 4 7 0 .473 0 0 3-5 46 1 1 .979
10 Bertrand, Emily .345 43-40 119 19 41 7 0 2 20 54 .454 8 3 7 1 .394 2 4 1-1 196 26 7 .969
23 McClure, Avery .326 36-34 95 16 31 8 2 0 14 43 .453 9 2 23 0 .393 1 0 1-1 47 35 7 .921
3 Cheong, Cassidy .321 39-34 106 15 34 3 0 0 19 37 .349 10 3 9 0 .388 2 4 2-3 81 36 6 .951
6 Barone, Iris .320 43-43 147 33 47 7 4 0 18 62 .422 18 2 18 0 .396 2 1 12-14 86 44 5 .963
5 Coneeny, Brooke .279 40-33 104 12 29 4 1 0 18 35 .337 8 1 14 0 .330 2 3 1-1 109 24 3 .978
7 Simon, Alexandra .278 44-44 133 27 37 5 0 1 26 45 .338 17 3 8 0 .368 2 1 1-1 65 107 12 .935
15 Hart, Kate .253 40-37 95 19 24 7 0 4 22 43 .453 19 2 23 1 .388 0 5 1-1 40 0 1 .976
2 McFadden, Flannery .333 29-23 66 13 22 0 0 0 3 22 .333 3 1 7 0 .371 0 5 4-6 22 5 2 .931
19 O'Sullivan, Molly .294 37-27 34 6 10 2 0 0 8 12 .353 2 0 2 0 .316 2 1 0-1 78 15 1 .989
13 Taylor, Grace .271 27-16 48 7 13 2 0 0 7 15 .313 4 0 5 0 .321 1 0 1-1 23 18 6 .872
11 Estrera, Maya .250 4-2 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 2 5 2 .778
16 Jackson, Jordan .227 32-29 66 6 15 1 0 0 8 16 .242 5 0 8 0 .282 0 4 0-0 46 2 1 .980
12 Barron, Rae .208 20-4 24 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .208 4 0 5 0 .321 0 0 1-1 3 6 0 1.000
1 Reed, Caterina .200 33-13 40 11 8 0 0 0 1 8 .200 8 0 5 0 .333 0 3 3-3 7 7 4 .778
Totals .304 44-44 1199 219 364 55 9 9 192 464 .387 126 21 141 2 .376 14 31 32-40 859 369 59 .954
Opponents .265 44-44 1111 179 294 45 5 2 142 355 .320 194 21 159 10 .382 8 27 51-71 850 293 55 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 McClammy, Olivia 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bertrand, Emily 2.42 11-3 22 11 5 1-0 0 78.0 65 29 21 47 45 7 1 0 .220 5 4 0 2 5
14 Ozawa, Meg 3.97 3-4 7 4 1 0-0 0 34.0 43 23 15 5 27 4 1 0 .305 4 8 0 0 5
4 Schab, Sarah 4.35 4-3 22 14 0 0-0 2 62.0 60 33 30 52 41 9 0 2 .261 12 5 0 1 7
22 Barron, Lane 4.94 5-3 20 7 0 0-0 0 62.0 69 53 34 53 25 9 1 0 .277 14 2 0 3 4
19 O'Sullivan, Molly 5.54 3-5 21 7 0 0-0 2 50.1 57 41 31 37 21 16 2 0 .291 6 2 0 2 6
Totals 4.12 26-18 93 44 6 3 4 286.1 294 179 131 194 159 45 5 2 .265 41 21 0 8 27
Opponents 5.50 18-26 81 44 17 4 2 283.1 364 219 173 126 141 55 9 9 .304 32 21 0 14 31



2023 Swarthmore College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 22, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Barron, Lane 18 2 16 0 1.000 1 17 5 .773 0 0
4 Schab, Sarah 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 9 6 .600 0 0
12 Barron, Rae 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 O'Sullivan, Molly 94 78 15 1 .989 5 8 5 .615 0 0
16 Jackson, Jordan 49 46 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McClammy, Olivia 48 46 1 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Coneeny, Brooke 136 109 24 3 .978 0 28 12 .700 5 1
15 Hart, Kate 41 40 0 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bertrand, Emily 229 196 26 7 .969 12 11 3 .786 0 0
6 Barone, Iris 135 86 44 5 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cheong, Cassidy 123 81 36 6 .951 3 23 6 .793 4 0
14 Ozawa, Meg 17 4 12 1 .941 1 6 1 .857 0 0
7 Simon, Alexandra 184 65 107 12 .935 11 0 0 — 0 0
2 McFadden, Flannery 29 22 5 2 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 McClure, Avery 89 47 35 7 .921 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Taylor, Grace 47 23 18 6 .872 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Reed, Caterina 18 7 7 4 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Estrera, Maya 9 2 5 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1287 859 369 59 .954 47 102 38 .729 9 1
Opponents 1198 850 293 55 .954 10 64 16 .800 9 0


